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PROJECTIONS FOR 2026-27
Foreword

02/25/200

This report contains student projections for the 2026-27 school year. Student Enrollment has
generated projections for a total of 201 schools: 128 elementary, 10 K-8, 40 middle, and 23
high schools. In addition, this report includes estimates for all special schools including ESE,
Alternative Ed centers and Charter Schools.

Tables 1 and 2 are summary tables that reflect the contents of individual tables for the various
schools by grade group.

Tables 3, 4, 5, and 6 show the enrollment projections for 2026-27
school year and should be used for the purpose of allocating teachers and other staff.

Table 7 shows the enrollment projections for special programs and schools. These estimates
should only be considered as approximations for the 2026-27 school year.
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TABLE 1

PROJECTIONS FOR 2026-27

Summary by School Level

With Special Schools Without Special Schools
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V-Pre-K 2,345           2,291           (54)          2,210           2,140           (70)           

ESE-Pre-K* 1,447           1,427           (20)          1,219           1,195           (24)           

Sub-Total PreK 3,792          3,718          (74)         3,429          3,335          (94)          

K 12,713         12,118         (595)        11,115         10,397         (718)         

1 13,590         13,086         (504)        11,912         11,301         (611)         

2 14,439         13,785         (654)        12,766         12,005         (761)         

3 15,184         15,266         82           13,531         13,497         (34)           

Sub Total K-3 55,926        54,255        (1,671)    49,324        47,200        (2,124)    

4 14,999         14,551         (448)        13,421         12,891         (530)         

5 14,879         14,878         (1)            13,277         13,192         (85)           

Sub Total 4-5 29,878        29,429        (449)       26,698        26,083        (615)        

6 15,469         14,563         (906)        13,595         12,663         (932)         

7 14,771         15,450         679         12,902         13,579         677          

8 15,287         14,870         (417)        13,514         13,071         (443)         

Sub Total 6-8 45,527        44,883        (644)       40,011        39,313        (698)        

9 16,702         15,603         (1,099)    15,616         14,485         (1,131)     

10 16,121         16,746         625         14,896         15,514         618          

11 16,247         16,238         (9)            14,844         14,739         (105)         

12 17,358         16,676         (682)        15,147         14,389         (758)         

Sub Total (9-12) 66,428        65,263        (1,165)    60,503        59,127        (1,376)    

Total W/O V-Pre-K 199,206      195,257      (3,949)    177,755      172,918      (4,837)    

Total W/ V-Pre-K 201,551      197,548      (4,003)    179,965      175,058      (4,907)    

*ESE Pre-K adjusted to include 4 additional students at Dr. Phillips High School

School Level
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TABLE 2

PROJECTIONS FOR 2026-27

Summary by Grade Level

With Special Schools Without Special Schools
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VPK 2,345 2,291 (54) 2,210 2,140 (70)

ESE PK* 1,447 1,427 (20) 1,219 1,195 (24)

PreK 3,792 3,718 (74) 3,429 3,335 (94)

Kindergarten 12,713 12,118 (595) 11,115 10,397 (718)

Elementary (1-5) 73,091 71,566 (1,525) 64,907 62,886 (2,021)

Middle (6-8) 45,527 44,883 (644) 40,011 39,313 (698)

High (9-12) 66,428 65,263 (1,165) 60,503 59,127 (1,376)

TOTAL W/O VPK-12 199,206 195,257 (3,949) 177,755 172,918 (4,837)

TOTAL W/ VPK-12 201,551 197,548 (4,003) 179,965 175,058 (4,907)

*ESE Pre-K adjusted to include 4 additional students at Dr. Phillips High School

Grade Level
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TABLE 3

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Elementary Schools

Grade Total
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1781 1 97-E-2 0 0 94 82 120 109 100 107 612 612
1025 2 126-E-2 0 0 115 103 80 115 102 110 625 625
1401 3 Aloma 0 13 76 83 82 95 85 81 515 515
0321 4 Andover 31 11 81 81 81 94 86 105 539 570
1282 5 Apopka 20 0 140 150 148 160 145 159 902 922
1692 6 Atwater Bay 40 0 127 128 147 129 123 151 805 845
0222 7 Avalon 0 0 51 70 79 91 96 112 499 499
0611 8 Azalea Park 35 12 33 45 45 70 60 67 332 367
0531 9 Baldwin Park 18 7 89 99 98 133 99 112 637 655
1392 10 Bay Lake 0 0 63 76 95 100 90 106 530 530
1071 11 Bay Meadows 0 7 117 115 129 124 150 142 784 784
0751 12 Brookshire 8 20 76 79 76 93 82 70 496 504
0217 13 Camelot 12 13 63 73 80 82 96 106 513 525
1612 14 Castle Creek 37 10 70 60 93 71 100 94 498 535
1012 15 Castleview 0 0 90 79 86 110 111 122 598 598
0701 16 Catalina 19 0 86 98 110 106 78 74 552 571
0711 17 Cheney 19 0 54 57 55 50 50 64 330 349
0216 18 Citrus 0 21 59 68 79 71 79 93 470 470
0991 19 Clay Springs 20 19 87 101 88 87 84 92 558 578
1451 20 Columbia 19 15 74 101 85 124 94 90 583 602
0551 21 Conway 20 15 41 44 56 48 74 53 331 351
0156 22 Cypress Springs 0 21 69 73 87 85 85 103 523 523
1601 23 Deerwood 11 19 71 98 111 98 107 111 615 626
0511 24 Dillard St 14 14 40 59 62 77 69 59 380 394
1181 25 Dommerich 0 7 91 97 95 109 102 96 597 597
0781 26 Dover Shores 0 0 52 68 63 73 46 55 357 357
1591 27 Dr Phillips 0 12 75 68 78 94 112 93 532 532
0541 28 Dream Lake 20 11 97 110 99 87 120 112 636 656
1921 29 Eagle Creek 0 9 110 117 128 130 138 165 797 797
0236 30 Eagles Nest 19 10 76 96 111 110 109 83 595 614
0259 31 East Lake 0 8 75 72 81 103 80 91 510 510
0214 32 Endeavor 20 26 62 75 88 77 83 104 515 535
0681 33 Engelwood 51 9 99 123 119 128 110 129 717 768
1971 34 Forsyth Woods 26 9 54 52 65 64 72 59 375 401
1611 35 Frangus 0 0 50 45 51 56 49 58 309 309
0472 36 Hamlin 0 15 133 125 148 167 135 135 858 858
0881 37 Hiawassee 40 16 80 83 87 87 92 71 516 556
1461 38 Hidden Oaks 35 20 54 61 57 50 66 67 375 410
0201 39 Hillcrest 0 0 94 94 71 85 80 66 490 490
1351 40 Hungerford 20 0 37 45 36 42 60 45 265 285
1191 41 Hunter's Creek 0 13 94 102 118 121 103 123 674 674
1482 42 Independence 0 0 114 109 130 158 132 161 804 804
1421 43 Ivey Lane 27 1 43 60 67 96 69 71 407 434
1081 44 John Young 18 20 47 57 78 90 85 101 478 496
1791 45 Keene's Crossing 36 18 89 111 119 143 149 155 784 820
0311 46 Killarney 18 10 36 36 48 52 48 48 278 296
0241 47 Lake Gem 30 28 56 63 78 84 84 98 491 521
0301 48 Lake George 19 0 42 53 61 66 66 57 345 364
0521 49 Lake Silver 18 11 34 38 75 77 65 65 365 383
1221 50 Lake Sybelia 0 5 49 45 53 66 69 65 352 352
0651 51 Lake Weston 20 0 53 61 60 54 66 71 365 385
1571 52 Lake Whitney 0 25 60 78 83 80 91 108 525 525
0561 53 Lakemont 0 0 104 103 99 116 101 106 629 629
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TABLE 3

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Elementary Schools

Grade Total
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0141 54 Lakeville 39 0 79 87 82 104 72 90 514 553
0851 55 Lancaster 20 0 81 95 99 115 103 94 587 607
0331 56 Laureate Park 0 17 127 109 106 137 139 124 759 759
0213 57 Lawton Chiles 16 15 58 53 53 71 78 74 402 418
1141 58 Little River 20 4 60 65 52 70 60 60 371 391
0421 59 Lockhart 35 36 53 78 51 65 66 68 417 452
0821 60 Lovell 20 19 86 109 91 106 96 103 610 630
1444 61 Luminary 0 0 75 88 105 86 98 96 548 548
1321 62 Maxey 39 16 42 66 60 74 70 87 415 454
1021 63 MetroWest 0 0 84 69 68 70 63 63 417 417
1553 64 Millennia 9 25 97 89 107 120 116 119 673 682
1492 65 Millennia Gardens 40 24 95 100 100 105 110 95 629 669
0791 66 Mollie Ray 20 0 54 53 50 60 48 50 315 335
1582 67 Moss Park 0 24 107 111 100 137 125 136 740 740
0771 68 NorthLake Park 0 0 59 74 82 104 89 108 516 516
1501 69 Oak Hill 20 21 77 96 107 94 82 95 572 592
0212 70 Oakshire 20 4 45 56 65 80 76 57 383 403
1531 71 Ocoee 39 0 105 116 101 115 124 106 667 706
0961 72 Palm Lake 0 0 69 86 79 103 83 81 501 501
1491 73 Palmetto 34 11 141 114 166 194 137 126 889 923
1322 74 Panther Lake 0 0 114 113 120 135 139 140 761 761
1541 75 Pinar 38 20 30 47 37 59 57 41 291 329
0621 76 Pine Hills 39 19 98 93 111 120 95 65 601 640
0231 77 Pineloch 19 10 98 103 104 117 76 75 583 602
0401 78 Pinewood 20 10 82 80 95 84 87 64 502 522
0941 79 Prairie Lake 0 18 97 118 111 123 145 131 743 743
0251 80 Princeton 18 21 50 74 66 76 73 71 431 449
1431 81 Ridgewood Park 35 8 57 57 76 80 65 65 408 443
0261 82 Riverdale 22 0 68 69 85 70 88 87 467 489
1251 83 Riverside 40 12 60 58 59 85 76 77 427 467
0641 84 Rock Lake 17 0 34 49 70 48 43 57 301 318
1011 85 Rock Springs 0 10 104 114 84 102 101 106 621 621
0861 86 Rolling Hills 34 0 53 64 74 87 72 59 409 443
1271 87 Rosemont 30 0 100 94 106 103 98 97 598 628
1261 88 Sadler 20 0 89 90 100 110 115 106 610 630
0741 89 Sally Ride 18 0 28 40 51 69 40 74 302 320
1731 90 Sand Lake 0 20 80 76 79 102 96 109 562 562
1441 91 Shenandoah 36 10 54 74 74 86 101 85 484 520
1621 92 Shingle Creek 28 20 86 83 68 94 86 65 502 530
1341 93 Southwood 20 0 99 97 84 136 122 113 651 671
0841 94 Spring Lake 19 22 63 79 84 65 71 77 461 480
1771 95 Stone Lakes 0 0 53 62 100 106 100 104 525 525
1481 96 Stonewyck 0 16 123 108 120 127 114 143 751 751
0520 97 Summerlake 0 0 89 88 96 136 126 136 671 671
1831 98 Sun Blaze 0 0 71 86 76 107 81 92 513 513
1821 99 SunRidge 15 0 60 66 77 97 108 95 503 518
1371 100 Sunrise 0 35 38 49 62 66 55 80 385 385
1776 101 Sunset Park 0 0 66 79 111 103 129 120 608 608
1023 102 Sunshine 40 0 116 115 148 166 154 166 865 905
0811 103 Tangelo Park 19 0 59 64 62 75 66 78 404 423
0235 104 Thornebrooke 17 0 72 107 85 87 100 93 544 561
0215 105 Three Points 36 13 38 61 53 59 60 63 347 383
0361 106 Tildenville 27 0 122 121 123 138 104 92 700 727
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TABLE 3

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Elementary Schools

Grade Total
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1991 107 Timber Lakes 0 0 81 80 97 76 102 133 569 569
0431 108 Union Park 59 0 50 56 59 64 69 60 358 417
0971 109 Ventura 60 8 101 111 112 157 111 107 707 767
1161 110 Village Park 0 0 56 69 56 125 78 119 503 503
1752 111 Vista Lakes 0 10 48 67 68 81 96 88 458 458
0510 112 Vista Pointe 0 12 69 84 74 80 87 78 484 484
5861 113 Washington Shores 0 0 78 73 88 106 110 89 544 544
1024 114 Water Spring 36 0 105 88 111 120 106 102 632 668
1051 115 Waterbridge 15 0 52 74 92 87 77 97 479 494
1091 116 Waterford 0 0 45 80 78 82 105 100 490 490
0232 117 West Creek 0 6 78 82 94 108 88 116 572 572
0253 118 West Oaks 20 0 72 77 75 83 83 83 473 493
1562 119 Westbrooke 0 0 52 65 97 95 89 76 474 474
1201 120 Westpointe 0 18 92 110 101 103 119 103 646 646
1941 121 Wetherbee 37 11 138 115 110 159 131 143 807 844
1361 122 Wheatley 20 0 61 67 66 55 55 58 362 382
0322 123 Whispering Oak 28 20 73 80 92 119 111 128 623 651
1231 124 Windermere 0 0 72 63 85 73 104 90 487 487
1171 125 Winegard 20 34 86 107 88 118 81 88 602 622
1751 126 Wolf Lake 0 38 100 122 118 151 113 130 772 772
1741 127 Wyndham Lakes 0 8 99 114 99 114 117 138 689 689
0461 128 Zellwood 20 0 108 113 103 119 137 133 713 733

TOTAL 2,033    1,145  9,687    10,558  11,156  12,490  11,874  12,158  69,068    71,101    
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TABLE 4

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

K-8 Schools

Grade Total
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0981 1 Arbor Ridge 0 8 57 50 68 86 65 73 106 106 107 726 726

1061 2 Windy Ridge 0 6 99 97 81 106 102 134 120 108 104 957 957

1851 3 Audubon Park Sch 20 0 128 122 122 137 136 141 160 134 145 1,225 1,245

0631 4 Blankner School 10 8 65 78 78 79 84 98 102 102 98 792 802

1026 5 Kelly Park School 21 0 75 75 115 137 147 115 120 163 121 1,068 1,089

0221 6 Lake Como Schoo 21 24 81 96 88 99 94 95 115 120 104 916 937

1014 7 OCPS ACE 15 0 62 57 75 88 70 58 77 81 56 624 639

0601 8 Orlando Gifted Ac 0 0 0 0 30 60 88 88 88 82 72 508 508

0901 9 Pershing School 0 0 82 113 114 118 136 138 138 143 117 1,099 1,099
1861 10 Wedgefield Schoo 20 0 61 55 78 97 95 94 121 150 127 878 898

TOTAL 107 46 710 743 849 1,007 1,017 1,034 1,147 1,189 1,051 8,793 8,900
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TABLE 5

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Middle Schools

Grade

6 7 8

0282 1 Apopka 261 287 247 795            
1763 2 Avalon 250 259 273 782            
1762 3 Bridgewater 392 368 351 1,111         
5871 4 Carver 165 167 200 532            
1291 5 Chain of Lakes 256 248 251 755            
1111 6 Clemente 288 292 294 874            
0581 7 College Park 170 190 190 550            
1391 8 Conway 160 223 211 594            
1281 9 Corner Lake 210 213 239 662            
1121 10 Discovery 240 285 280 805            
0245 11 Freedom 289 380 372 1,041         
0571 12 Glenridge 350 375 371 1,096         
1681 13 Gotha 355 375 290 1,020         
1015 14 Hamlin 377 362 369 1,108         
1022 15 Horizon West 367 378 423 1,168         
0131 16 Howard 374 375 385 1,134         
0381 17 Hunter's Creek 355 350 315 1,020         
1871 18 Innovation 374 375 418 1,167         
1931 19 Lake Nona 347 362 311 1,020         
0352 20 Lakeview 213 258 224 695            
0242 21 Legacy 325 353 370 1,048         
1551 22 Liberty 239 258 266 763            
0721 23 Lockhart 204 221 206 631            
0295 24 Luminary 338 338 306 982            
0731 25 Maitland 225 225 225 675            
1381 26 Meadow Woods 185 243 248 676            
1241 27 Meadowbrook 218 268 210 696            
0151 28 Memorial 199 247 199 645            
0342 29 Ocoee 381 416 369 1,166         
1682 30 Odyssey 208 258 226 692            
1671 31 Piedmont Lakes 246 270 272 788            
0921 32 Robinswood 252 258 256 766            
1703 33 South Creek 283 314 309 906            
1031 34 Southwest 415 382 368 1,165         
1911 35 SunRidge 335 370 365 1,070         
1852 36 Timber Springs 315 330 365 1,010         
1151 37 Walker 199 234 260 693            
0482 38 Water Spring 419 505 461 1,385         
1133 39 Westridge 325 363 294 982            
1702 40 Wolf Lake 412 415 431 1,258         
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TABLE 5

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Middle Schools

Grade

6 7 8M
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TOTAL 11,516     12,390     12,020     35,926       
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TABLE 6

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

High Schools

9 10 11 12

1521 1 Apopka 840 835 841 790 3,306        
0111 2 Boone 690 699 683 612 2,684        
0661 3 Colonial 674 700 686 675 2,735        
1651 4 Cypress Creek 655 765 661 736 2,817        
0931 5 Dr. Phillips 764 745 703 683 2,895        
1801 6 East River 480 504 525 456 1,965        
0121 7 Edgewater 502 511 504 471 1,988        
0671 8 Evans 494 560 552 526 2,132        
1662 9 Freedom 544 632 583 586 2,345        
1471 10 Horizon 855 897 753 755 3,260        
1761 11 Innovation 625 775 700 650 2,750        
5711 12 Jones 409 427 369 346 1,551        
0932 13 Lake Buena Vista 455 503 458 504 1,920        
1951 14 Lake Nona 645 655 600 595 2,495        
0691 15 Oak Ridge 592 634 561 535 2,322        
0252 16 Ocoee 600 725 730 645 2,700        
1632 17 Olympia 679 677 635 725 2,716        
1631 18 Timber Creek 720 762 786 827 3,095        
1001 19 University 617 679 633 568 2,497        
1542 20 Wekiva 415 488 495 501 1,899        
1511 21 West Orange 705 750 709 673 2,837        
1908 22 Windermere 725 781 767 720 2,993        
1411 23 Winter Park 800 810 805 810 3,225        

TOTAL 14,485 15,514 14,739 14,389 59,127     
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TABLE 7

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Special Schools

Grade

V
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K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

0177 Access Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 16 15 27 4 35 120

0120 Aloma Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 17 36 93 217 370

0163 Aspire Charter Academy CH 0 0 16 15 14 18 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

1009 BridgePrep Academy of Orange County CH 0 0 47 26 39 28 30 31 65 33 38 0 0 0 0 337

0149 Central Florida Leadership Academy CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 17 20 18 16 8 107

0085 Chancery Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 15 7 24 66 242 360

0133 Cornerstone Academy Charter (K-8) CH 0 0 124 136 126 143 129 138 167 176 174 0 0 0 0 1313

0146 Cornerstone Charter HS CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 164 168 144 670

1002 Econ River Charter HS CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 9 29 53 135 242

0061 Hope Charter CH 0 0 36 36 36 36 44 60 64 60 57 0 0 0 0 429

0172 Innovation Montessori Ocoee CH 0 0 101 98 89 75 77 85 76 69 72 56 34 39 44 915

0152 Innovations Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 21 31 32 0 0 0 100

0056 Lake Eola Charter CH 0 0 13 18 19 22 26 18 21 25 24 0 0 0 0 186

0119 Legacy Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 60 57 51 224

0080 Legends Academy CH 0 0 31 35 33 26 15 20 26 23 18 0 0 0 0 227

1003 Lucious & Emma Nixon Academy CH 0 0 7 13 8 ; 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

1018 Mater Academy Narcoosee K-8 CH 0 0 125 130 144 113 113 118 156 150 106 0 0 0 0 1155

1019 Mater Academy Narcoosee HS CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 51 54 28 214

0072 Oakland Avenue Charter CH 0 0 88 91 88 77 91 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510

0200 Orlando Science Charter School CH 0 0 98 120 119 119 121 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 722

0103 Orlando Science K-8 Charter CH 0 0 78 98 100 97 82 98 122 100 0 0 0 0 0 775

0089 Orlando Science Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 231 259 280 240 269 196 1706

9999 Olympus Academy K-8 Charter (NEW 2026 CH 0 0 54 36 36 36 22 22 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 272

1331 Orange Center (NEW 2026-27) CH 34 0 69 71 67 90 61 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 451

0053 Passport Charter   CH 0 0 16 18 18 19 19 22 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 178

0238 Pinecrest Academy Avalon CH 0 0 93 95 89 82 85 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511

0283 Pinecrest Collegiate Academy CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

0203 Pinecrest Creek Academy CH 0 0 22 17 24 26 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123

0155 Pinecrest Prep CH 0 0 26 42 42 32 44 38 23 22 22 0 0 0 0 291

0055 Princeton House Charter ES CH 0 18 13 12 16 30 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118

0185 Renaissance Charter at Chickasaw CH 0 0 86 98 88 108 93 71 133 96 114 0 0 0 0 887

1010 Renaissance Charter at Crown Point CH 0 0 138 123 119 133 133 126 163 142 151 0 0 0 0 1228

0033 Renaissance Charter at Goldenrod CH 0 0 97 89 113 114 117 98 148 138 122 0 0 0 0 1036

0204 Renaissance Charter at Hunter's Creek CH 0 0 135 143 160 141 151 153 224 202 186 0 0 0 0 1495

0084 Sheeler Charter CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 36 174 225

0202 Sunshine HS for Accelerated Learning CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 13 60 84 167 346

0184 UCP Bailes Community Academy CH 0 0 59 49 53 65 34 45 59 32 41 0 0 0 0 437

0065 UCP Charter School CH 8 42 47 38 26 37 14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 233

0090 UCP East Orange Charter CH 19 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103

0070 UCP Pine Hills Charter CH 1 10 41 55 35 29 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219

0183 UCP Transitional Charter HS CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 24 21 25 44 174

0068 UCP West Orange Charter CH 19 52 50 58 34 35 31 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 308

0074 Workforce Advantage Academy CH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 51 172 225

1811 Acceleration East ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 42 53 52 43 202

1841 Acceleration West ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 30 45 75 40 15 280

0441 Devereux Treatment Program ALT 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 2 6 5 6 5 1 32

0042 Expecting Excellence Academy ALT 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 5 30

1311 Juvenile Detention Center ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 9 20 17 18 72

0114 Juvenile Offenders Program ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 7 12

7004 OCVS Virtual Franchise ALT 0 0 8 17 33 20 41 59 70 112 106 109 167 183 201 1126

7001 OCVS Virtual Instruction Program ALT 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 5 1 6 20

1691 PACE Center for Girls ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0122 Positive Pathways Transition Center ALT 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 3 12 35 48 60 82 90 58 398

0113 Project Compass ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15 10 30

5831 Randall Academy ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30

0041 Simon Youth Foundation Academy ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30

0128 Universal Education Center ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 30

0395 Village ALT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

0035 ESE Transition ESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 126

0032 Esteem Academy ESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 3 4 15

0011 Hospital Homebound ESE 0 1 2 7 6 9 5 2 5 4 11 15 8 8 11 94

0031 La AMISTAD ESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 3 8 5 6 3 33

1561 Magnolia ESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 5 7 7 73 104
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TABLE 7

PROJECTIONS BY GRADE FOR 2026-27

Special Schools

Grade

V
P

K

ES
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K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TotalM
SI

D

School

Ty
p

e

0591 Silver Pines Academy ESE 0 13 0 0 4 3 2 7 7 8 8 9 8 6 3 78

1881 Washington Shores PLC ESE 55 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

Exceptional ESE 55 26 2 7 10 12 7 9 17 20 29 39 34 30 220 517

Alternative ALT 15 0 9 18 35 26 47 66 88 225 210 273 419 454 410 2295

Charter CH 81 206 1710 1760 1735 1731 1606 1611 1795 1626 1560 806 779 1015 1657 19678

Total 151 232 1721 1785 1780 1769 1660 1686 1900 1871 1799 1118 1232 1499 2287 22490
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